DW01
1 / 13
SOT23-6 塑封封装锂电池保护 IC。Battery Protection IC in a SOT23-6 Plastic Package.
�
过电压充电保护阈值�
Over voltage charging protection
threshold
4.3�V� 精度�

测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Power supply VDD －40℃≤Ta≤85℃ 1.5  10 V
Over voltage charging
protection threshold
(low to high)
VOC
Ta=25℃ VOCTYP-0.050 VOCTYP VOCTYP+0.050 V
－40℃≤Ta≤85℃ VOCTYP-0.080 VOCTYP VOCTYP+0.080 V
Over voltage charging
restore threshold
(high to low)
VOCR
Ta=25℃ R1=100Ω（注 1） VOCRTYP-0.050 VOCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.050 V
40℃≤Ta≤85℃R1=100Ω
（注 1） VOCRTYP-0.080 VOCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.080 V
Over voltage charging
protection delay time tOC VDD=3.6V→4.4V
Ta=25℃ 0.7×tOCTYP tOCTYP 1.3×tOCTYP ms
Over voltage discharge
protection threshold
（high to low）
VOD
Ta=25℃ VODTYP-0.075 VODTYP VODTYP+0.075 V
－40℃≤Ta≤85℃ VODTYP-0.105 VODTYP VODTYP+0.105 V
Over voltage discharge
recovery threshold
(low to high)
VODR
Ta=25℃ VODRTYP-0.075 VODRTYP VODRTYP+0.075 V
－40℃≤Ta≤85℃ VODRTYP-0.105 VODRTYP VODRTYP+0.105 V
Over voltage discharge
protection delay time tOD VDD=3.6V→2.4V
Ta=25℃ 0.7×tODTYP tODTYP 1.3×tODTYP ms
Over current discharge